URM-SK010
User’s Manual
FCC ID : NLMURM-SK010
Samsung Techwin
3. Specifications
3-1. General Information
1) Frequency Range: 902.75Mhz ~ 927.25Mhz
2) Output Impedance: 50ohm
3) Transmission Type: A1D
4) Number of Channels: 50Channels
5) Communication Type: Short Signal
6) Voltage: DC 4.2V
7) Environment: -10°- +50°, 95%
8) Dimensions: 40mm(W) x 70mm(H) x 8.5mm(D)
9) Weight: 23g
3-2. Electrical Characteristics
3-2-1. Transmitter
1) Output power: Max 1W
2) Frequency Bandwidth: Up to 200KHz
3) Frequency Error Allowance: +/-20x10-6
4) Output Power Deviation: Up to +/-1dB
5) Output Power Control Range: 16dBm ~ 30dBm
6) Stationary Wave Ratio: Max 1:1.3
7) Maximum Stay Time in Single Channel: Less than
400ms
8) Maximum Continual Transmission Time: Total Number
of Channels x Less than 400ms
9) Minimum Rest Time after Continual Transmission:
100ms or higher
10) Number of RF Output Port: 1 port
12) RF Output Connector: MMCX
13) LED indicators: Power, Operating, Fail LED
14) Reading Distance Range: 0.05m ~ 3m
15) Writing Distance Range: 0.05m ~ 1m
3-2-2. Power
Main power is DC 4.2V.  It is designed not to pass 1.0W even if
voltage is higher than rated voltage.
4. Operation Instructions
4-1. Preparation
A. Read the handling instructions before use.
B. Check whether main power is connected.
C. Check whether RFID Reader is operating (power LED must
be on.)
4-2. Names of Parts